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Year 

SAT JINDA KALYANA (P.G.) COLLEGE KALANAUR (ROHTAK) 

Name of the scheme 

2023-24 Post Matric Scholarship for SC BC 

|2023-24 National Scholarship 

|2023-24 

SCHOLAR SHIP SUMMARY 
Number of students benefited by 
government scheme and amount 

2023-24 State Merit Scholarship to UG/PG Students 

Poor Boys Fund, Students Aid Fund, Chatar 
Utkarsh Yojna 

Number of students 
262 

2 

4 

Number of students benefited 

by the institution's schemes 
and amnount 

Amount Number of students 
3143271 

25000 

14400 

18 

Amount 

56320 

Link to 
relevant 

document 

Principal Sat Jinda Koiyana College Kalanaur (Rohtak) Haryana 



List of Doners who contributed in Chatter Utkarsh Yojna A/c for the session 2023-24 

Sr. No. 

SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE KALANAUR 

Name 

1|Dr. Sushma Sharma 

Mrs. Vimal Batra W/o 

Prircipat 

Sh. A.K. Batra Panipat 

3|Ms. Isha Setia 

4| Dr. R.K.Bhaskar 

sDr. Gurvinder Singh 

6| Ms. Payal Gulati 

Sat Jinda Kalyana College 
Kalanaur (Rohtak) Hary�na 

Late 

|Designation 

Ex.Associate Professor 

Ex.Asstitant Professor 

|Ex.Associate Professor 

|Associate Professor in Math 

|Assistant. Professor in Commerce 

Total Amount 

Amount 

14300.00 

10000.00 

5100.00 

21000.00 

5100.00| 

5100.00 

60600.00 



SATJINDA KALYANA COLLEGE. KALANAUR-124113 (ROHTAK) 
(-ui sCliTmai!.com 

p 1258-2224}0, 3039, h6070223 

AFFIU.lATED TO MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (HARYANA) 

Month 

Certified that a sum of Rs. 5.17.12,081/- (Rupees Five Crore Seventeen Lacs Twelve 

Thousand & Eighty One Only) whiclh have been reccived from Director General Higher 

Education. Panchkula in Haryana. of aid for 

Salary/Arrear/Gratuity/Leave Encashnment in session 2023-2024 as per details .given 
below has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned in accordant 
with the terms and conditions laid down by the Govt. 

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 

April. 2023 (Salary February Non-Teaching) 
April. 2023 (Arrear Teaching) 
May. 2023 (Teaching-February. March & April -
Teaching & Non-Teaching) 

account 

June 2023 (Salary May Teaching & Non-Teaching) 
July. 2023 (Salary June Teaching & Non-Tcaching) 
August, 2023 (Gratuity. Leave encashmçnt & 
Arrear) 
September, 2023 (Salary July Non-Teaching) 
October.. 2023 (Teaching-July. August & 

September -Teaching & Non-Teaching) 
November. 2023 (Salary October Teaching & Non 
Teaching) 
December, 2023 (Salary November Non-Teaching) 
December, 2023 (Salary November Teaching) 
January, 2024 (Salary December Teaching & Non 
Teaching) 
January. 2024 (Leave encashment & Gratuity) 
February. 2024 (Salary January Teaching & Non 
Teaching) 
March, 2024 (Salary February Teaching & Non 
Teaching) 

TOTAL 

March, 2024 (ADA Arrear Teaching & Non 
Teaching) 

(Dr. N.k. Dua) Principal 
sBid Kalyana College 
KALANAUR (Rohtak) Haryana 

Sanction 

Grant 

(RTGS) dated 
06.04.2023 
27.04.2023 

22.05.2023 

07.06.2023 
04.08.2023 
24.08.2023 

06.09.2023 
20.10.2023 

07.11.2023 

18.12.2023 
27.12.2023 
09.01.2024 

23.01.2024 

15.02.2024 

18.03.2024 

Dated 2l-7202 

22.03.2024 

Amount 

197998.00 
4814483.00 
8710911.00 

3054115.00 
3054115.00 
3822401.00 

209544,00 

10030801.00 

2971499.00 

215332.00 
2838454.00 
3053785.00 

2239264.00 
3081929.00 

3081929.00 

335521.00 

S1712081.00 

UDIN: 24504815BKBGQQ1432 


