### Sat Jinda Kalyana (PG) College, Kalanaur (NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE & ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE)

Contact Number: 01258222439 (Off.), 8607022439(Mb.)

SJK COLLEGE

#### Email: sjkc@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sjkc.ac.in

# AQAR: 2023-2024



**CRITERION 6** 

## **Governance, Leadership and Management**

6.4.3 Institutional strategies for mobilisation of funds and optimal utilization of resources

Documents



**National Assessment and Accreditation Council** 

### SAT JINDA KALYANA (P.G.) COLLEGE KALANAUR ( ROHTAK) SCHOLAR SHIP SUMMARY

Year	Name of the scheme	Number of students benefited by government scheme and amount		Number of students benefited by the institution's schemes and amount		Link to relevant document
		Number of students	Amount	Number of students	Amount	
2023-24	Post Matric Scholarship for SC BC	262	3143271	-	-	
2023-24	National Scholarship	2	25000	-	-	
2023-24	State Merit Scholarship to UG/PG Students	4	14400	-	-	
2023-24	Poor Boys Fund, Students Aid Fund, Chatar Utkarsh Yojna		-	18	56320	

Principal Sat Jinda Kalyana College Kalanaur (Rohtak) Haryana

### SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE KALANAUR

List of Doners who contributed in Chatter Utkarsh Yojna A/c for the session 2023-24

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Amount
•	Dr. Sushma Sharma	Ex.Associate Professor	14300.00
2	Mrs. Vimal Batra W/o La Sh. A.K. Batra Panipat	te	10000.00
3	3 Ms. Isha Setia	Ex.Asstitant Professor	5100.00
2	Dr. R.K.Bhaskar	Ex.Associate Professor	21000.0
	Dr. Gurvinder Singh	Associate Professor in Math	5100.0
6	5 Ms. Payal Gulati	Assistant. Professor in Commerce	5100.0
		Total Amount	60600.0

Naon

Principat Sat Jinda Kalyana College Kalanaur (Rohtak) Haryana

# SAŢ JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE, KALANAUR–124113 (ROHTAK)

Phote: 01258-222439, 223039, 8607022439 e-mail: sjket@rediffmail.com

A. -Odited 'B' grade by NAAC

www.sjkekalanaur.com

AFFILIATED TO MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (HARYANA)

Dated 24-7-2024

#### UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that a sum of Rs. 5,17,12,081/- (Rupees Five Crore Seventeen Lacs Twelve Thousand & Eighty One Only) which have been received from Director General Higher for aid Grant in Haryana. of Panchkula on account Education. Salary/Arrear/Gratuity/Leave Encashment in session 2023-2024 as per details given below has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned in accordant with the terms and conditions laid down by the Govt.

Month	Sanction	Amount
	(RTGS) dated	
April, 2023 (Salary February Non-Teaching)	06.04.2023	197998.00
April. 2023 (Arrear Teaching)	27.04.2023	4814483.00
May. 2023 (Teaching-February, March & April -	22.05.2023	8710911.00
Teaching & Non-Teaching)		
June 2023 (Salary May Teaching & Non-Teaching)	07.06.2023	3054115.00
July. 2023 (Salary June Teaching & Non-Teaching)	04.08.2023	3054115.00
August, 2023 (Gratuity, Leave encashment &	24.08.2023	3822401.00
Arrear)		
September, 2023 (Salary July Non-Teaching)	06.09.2023	209544.00
October. 2023 (Teaching-July, August &	20.10.2023	10030801.00
September – Teaching & Non-Teaching)		
November. 2023 (Salary October Teaching & Non-	07.11.2023	2971499.00
Teaching)		
December, 2023 (Salary November Non-Teaching)	18.12.2023	215332.00
December, 2023 (Salary November Teaching)	27.12.2023	2838454.00
January, 2024 (Salary December Teaching & Non-	09.01.2024	3053785.00
Teaching)		
January, 2024 (Leave encashment & Gratuity)	23.01.2024	2239264.00
February, 2024 (Salary January Teaching & Non-	15.02.2024	3081929.00
Teaching)		
March, 2024 (Salary February Teaching & Non-	18.03.2024	3081929.00
Teaching)		
March, 2024 (ADA Arrear Teaching & Non-	22.03.2024	335521.00
Teaching)		
TOTAL		51712081.00

(Dr. N.K. Dua) Principal Sat Jinda Kalyana College KALANAUR (Rohtak) Haryana